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CRYSTAL LAKE TO WRIGHTWOOD 
48 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 

 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
Start at locked gate on Hwy 39 north of 

Crystal Lake (elev. 5578'). 0.0 4.5 
R----ANGELES CREST HWY (HWY 2) 4.5 5.3 
Dawson Saddle (elev. 7901’) 9.8 5.4 
Vincent Gap (elev. 6565’) 15.2 2.6 
Grassy Hollow Visitor Center 17.8 0.2 
Top (elev. 7374’) 18 2.4 
Big Pines (elev 6862’) 20.4 3.5 
R----PARK ST 23.9 0.1 
Regroup - coffee shop in Wrightwood 
(elev. 5878’) 24 
Return on PARK ST to HWY 2. 24 0.1 
L----ANGELES CREST HWY (HWY 2) 24.1 3.5 
Big Pines 27.6 2.4 
Top  30.0 0.2 
Grassy Hollow Visitor Center 30.2 2.6 
Vincent Gap 32.8 5.4 
Dawson Saddle 38.2 5.3 
L----HWY 39 43.5 4.5 
Finish at locked gate on HWY 39 48.0 
 

Ride Description: 
Start:  Locked gate on Hwy 39 north of Crystal Lake.  
48 Miles.  Mountainous terrain.  Lunch at turnaround 
point in Wrightwood.  Call _______ at _______ for ride 
information. 
 
Notes: 
1. Ride start is 45 minute drive north of Azusa. 
 
 
 


